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QATPL/AnHR/HR/O/251013/0014

GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB
QUAID E AZAM THERMAL POWER (PRIVATE)

LIMITED

Dated the 13t October, 2025

ORDER

The Competent Authority has been pleased to nominate following officer as Public Information

Officer under Punjab Transparency and Right to Information Act, 2013:

Sr Name Designation Contact Detail
Cell: 0344-0455555
General Manager Email:
1 Usman Saeed (Admin & HR)
gmadminhr@gathermal.com
SHAFAQ BUTT | MANAGER (HR)
C.C

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

Chief Executive Officer, QATPL.

Chief Financial Officer, QATPL.
Chief Internal Auditor, QATPL.
Company Secretary, QATPL.
Manager IT, QATPL.

Officer Concerned.






